## **GMR Infrastructure Limited**



Corporate Office:

New Udaan Bhawan, Opp. Terminal-3 Indira Gandhi International Airport New Delhi - 110 037 CIN L45203MH1996PLC281138 T +91 11 42532600

T +91 11 42532600 F +91 11 47197181 W www.gmrgroup.in

January 10, 2020

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: News Clarification - (GMR Infrastructure Limited)

Ref: Your email dated January 9, 2020

With reference to your email dated January 9, 2020 and the news article referred therein titled "GMR raises debt from Tata-GIC even as planned sale of airport biz pending" we wish to submit that the GMR Infrastructure Limited ('the Company') has not raised any funds from Tata-GIC.

The funds mentioned in the Article have been raised by one of the step down subsidiary of the Company, GMR Infra Services Limited (GISL). GISL has raised the funds of Rs. 2,000 crores through issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures, in the normal course of its business, primarily to retire some of its existing debt.

The Company has not made any media / press release in this regard and since it is not an event having any significant or material impact on the Company, is not covered under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR'). Accordingly, the same was not brought to the notice of the stock exchanges.

Hope you would find the above in order.

Further, we have always ensured and stand committed to ensure providing all information as are required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For GMR Infrastructure Limited

T. Venkat Ramana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer